HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
REQUEST FOR INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL

DATE:

Monday, June 8, 2009
BY REPRESENTATIVE(S):

Rep. Anastasia A. Pittman






Rep. Shane Jett
TOPIC OF THE PROPOSAL:

International Relations Committee will develop an Oral History Project for the inclusiveness of African Americans in Oklahoma tourism.
EXPLANATORY COMMENTS ON THE SCOPE OF THE STUDY PROPOSAL:

Explain the purpose of developing an Oral History Project.  The project will assist in collecting and documenting Oklahoma African American History in order to help promote Oklahoma Tourism in our city, state, and nation.  It will encourage positive relations with the world through education, arts, collaboration, community partnerships, businesses, appointed and elected officials, and local community leaders.
IF PRIVATE CITIZENS OR ORGANIZATIONS ARE TO BE NOTIFIED OF MEETING, LIST NAMES, ADDRESSES, AND E-MAIL ADDRESSES:

	Angela Monson
Chairman of the Board of Education

Ph: (405) 271-2390 or (405) 685-0646
Email: angela-monson@ouhsc.edu
	Bruce Fisher
Oklahoma Historical Society

Ph: (405) 522-5049
Email: brucefisher@okhistory.org

	Michael Owens
Director at Ralph Ellison Library

Ph: (405) 606-3456
Email: mowens@metrolibrary.org 
	Dr. Ernest Holloway

All Black Towns
Ph: (405) 620-3045
Email: eholloway@lunet.edu

	John Hasley

Exec. Director of Africa West

Ph: (405) 606-9009
Email: jihas@aol.com
	Anita Arnold

Executive Director for BLAC, Inc
Ph: (405) 524-3800
Email: blac37inc@yahoo.com

	Annette D. Colbert Beavers
CEO, Visage Productions, Inc.
Ph: (405) 405-848-2237
Email: adcolbert@yahoo.com 
	Eric Belonga
Buffalo Soldiers

Ph: (405) 408-1991

Email: ebelong@okcps.org

	Michael Gipson
Executive Chairman, CAIR 
Ph: (405) 819-6349

Email: megipson@cox.net
	Elijah Adeoye
Founder of African Diaspora Foundation
Ph: (405) 922-7514

Email: eladeoye@gmail.com
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